
Startmilen 2008-04-05 Resultat
Män 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

1 1 Oskar Landin -87 Spårvägens FK 32:19 102
2 2 Henrik Örnstedt -78 IF Göta 32:44 22
3 3 Per Sjögren -79 KFUM Örebro 32:54 18
4 4 Mikael Lindberg -84 Edbyns IF 33:03 175
5 5 Patrik Persson -82 Kumla SF 33:28 10
6 6 Jens Jonasson -79 IK Akele 33:58 19
8 7 Hugo Hultqvist -84 Sundbybergs IK 34:33 282
9 8 Jakob Olars -84 Kumla SF 34:38 12

11 9 Stefan Olars -84 Kumla SF 35:23 11
13 10 Per Jonhed -80 Örebro AIK 35:40 23
17 11 Daniel Brånn -82 Kumla SF 35:56 9
20 12 Jakob Nilsson -84 Örebro AIK 36:23 121
21 13 Ulf Eriksson -74 Huddinge AIS 36:25 181
22 14 Dan Bäck -75 Kumla SF 36:30 279
24 15 Martin Widlund -75 Örebro AIK 36:36 260
29 16 Mattias Gustafsson -74 IF Start 36:54 5
31 17 Per Eklöf -81 IFK Nora LL 37:01 131
37 18 Anders Rees -77 IF Göta 37:23 143
38 19 Fredrik Härdfeldt -80 Örebro AIK 37:29 14
41 20 Thadeé Ndabazi -78 IFK Tumba friidrott 37:47 3
42 21 Rickard Wirén -78 Örebro AIK 37:48 20
47 22 Markus Lindberg -86 Edbyns IF 38:33 176
49 23 Andreas Wendin -80 Örebro AIK 38:43 2
50 24 Johan Nilsson -80 IF Start 38:47 6
53 25 Henrik Spännar -74 IF Start 38:56 13
71 26 Carl Modig -93 KFUM Örebro Friidrot 40:33 261
73 27 Mikael Nilsson -82 IK Livsnerven 40:38 21
76 28 Agim Adzami -74 IF Spartacus 40:50 25
81 29 Magnus Berglund -88 Ärla IF 41:18 287
99 30 Anton Nilsson -94 Kils AIK 42:44 268

100 31 Bo Johanson -75 Karlskoga LK 42:46 15
104 32 Mathias Axelsson -75 IF Start 43:04 7

M35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

7 1 Peter Wiker -72 Hällefors LK 34:21 35
12 2 Tomas Fridh -73 Stocksäters IF 35:36 232
14 3 Stefan Eliasson -71 OK Grane Munkfors 35:41 227
23 4 Lars Melin -72 Malungs IF 36:32 120
45 5 Fredrik Skagervik -71 IFK Skövde FK 38:19 33
52 6 Andreas Stenmark -71 IK Akele 38:52 36
54 7 Torbjörn Eriksson -71 Glanshammars IF 38:58 37
57 8 Stig Karlsson -73 IF Start 39:21 31
67 9 Johan Gunnarsson -72 Glanshammars IF 40:05 38
68 10 Jonas Uller -73 SISU Forshaga 40:06 34



85 11 Johan Lindskog -72 Örebro AIK 41:38 43
96 12 Simon Athlin -71 Örebro AIK 42:28 32

102 13 Mikael Norvik -69 Glanshammars IF 42:52 286
109 14 Mika Valjus -69 Glanshammars IF 44:04 39

M40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

10 1 Peter Koolmeister -68 Fredrikshofs IF 35:14 248
15 2 Lasse Höög -66 Kumla SF 35:43 225
16 3 Jonas Johansson -64 Karlskoga LK 35:44 48
26 4 Lennart Eriksson -66 SISU Forshaga 36:44 47
27 5 Lars Lundegård -65 IF Göta 36:48 220
34 6 Robert Kejerfors -68 Vilsta IK 37:11 187
39 7 Ulf Eriksson -64 Hällefors LK 37:31 51
44 8 Marcus Nilsson -67 FK Studenterna 38:10 114
46 9 Jan Andersson Gullspångs IF 38:23 50
51 10 Peter von Schalien -66 IF Göta 38:47 221
58 11 Mats Ekström -64 IF Göta Karlstad 39:24 217
63 12 Benny Frost -65 Östansjö SK 39:40 224
70 13 Björn Göthlin -68 Östansjö SK 40:30 46
82 14 Magnus Juhlin -64 IF Start 41:28 45
92 15 Niklas Källenback -68 Glanshammars IF 42:02 54

101 16 Terje Kristiansen -68 Östansjö SK 42:49 270
112 17 Klas Flygare -65 Glanshammars IF 44:26 56
116 18 Fredrik Millertsson -65 Glanshammars IF 45:04 55
117 19 Peter Gullman -64 Glanshammars IF 45:11 57
126 20 Peter Eriksson -68 IF Göta 45:49 141
162 21 Kent Johansson -68 Östansjö SK 49:55 223

M45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

19 1 Anders Bagge -59 IK Akele 36:07 269
25 2 Christer Skoog -59 Sisu Forshaga SK 36:37 266
30 3 Sören Forsberg -63 IF Start 36:56 58
40 4 Per-Olov Åberg -61 Vilsta IK 37:36 234
56 5 Mikael Knutsson -63 IK Akele 39:16 60
61 6 Lars Olsson -60 IF Hagen 39:34 89
75 7 Björn Engström -61 Sisu Forshaga 40:42 138
89 8 Allan Bodare -61 Glanshammars IF 41:45 63
98 9 Thomas Johansson -62 IF Göta 42:39 140

105 10 Håkan Broman -62 Östansjö SK 43:05 61
107 11 Lars Andesson -59 Storådalens SK 43:21 288
129 12 Mikael Andersson -60 Örebro AIK 46:01 252
134 13 Stig Jonsson -62 Laxå OK 46:30 64
143 14 Erik Spjut -59 Frövi IK 47:17 262
145 15 Per Rosby -63 IF Start 47:22 59
149 16 Bengt Visén -60 Örebro AIK 48:01 122
159 17 Sören Borg -61 Örebro AIK 49:31 219
165 18 Sören Spjuth -61 Aspa IK 50:27 65



M50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

18 1 Hans Daniels -57 Malung F1 35:59 251
28 2 Thomas Malmgren -58 FK Studenterna 36:52 119
55 3 Tomas Frost -58 IFK Skövde FK 39:04 69
69 4 Lars-Erik Carlsson -56 IF Göta 40:24 73
78 5 Lars-Erik Sundström -55 Kils SF 41:02 72
91 6 Hannu Niskanen SK TRIM-Virsbo 42:00 71

111 7 Sven Nilsson -58 IF Start 44:17 285
114 8 Peter Comét -56 IFK Nora LL 44:59 272
124 9 Per Börjesson -54 Östansjö SK 45:43 70
125 10 Thomas Lindström -55 Åsbro GoIF 45:45 74
135 11 Mats Eriksson -58 Storådalens SK 46:32 289

M55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

79 1 Gunnar Munktelius -51 SK Trim 41:06 87
80 2 Hans Jansson Kils AIK 41:14 83
87 3 Krister Romedahl -50 IF Spartacus 41:43 116

103 4 Kjell Larsson Vilsta IK 43:01 86
120 5 Åke Olofsson -52 IFK Skövde Friidrott 45:28 274
123 6 Tommy Persson -53 Kumla SF 45:42 84
131 7 Eric Malm -49 IFK Nora LL 46:18 264
140 8 Leif Rysén -51 Brevens IF 46:59 80
146 9 Ove Karasiak -53 Åsbro GoIF 47:39 88
147 10 Dag Rydén -53 Östansjö SK 47:48 218

M60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

65 1 Åke Palmqvist -46 IK Akele 39:49 267
90 2 Mauri Männikkö -47 Kungsörs SK 41:52 126

113 3 K-G Agartsson -47 Östansjö SK 44:40 94
130 4 Sture Bodare -44 Glanshammars IF 46:14 92
177 5 Sven-Olof Dahlgren -44 Kopparbergs IF 52:19 93

M65 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

115 1 Jan Myrtorp -41 Brohyttans IF 45:00 103
127 2 Kauko Karhula -43 SK TRIM-Virsbo 45:53 101
182 3 Börje Pettersson -43 Garphyttans IF 53:31 259
189 4 Arne Evertsson -41 Storådalens SK 57:19 281

M70 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

169 1 Göte Ivarsson -37 IFK Skövde 50:37 105
202 2 Sven Andersson -34 Östansjö SK 67:51 216



Kvinnor 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

32 1 Linda Ström -77 Hässelby SK 37:02 273
33 2 Hanna Salander -77 Hässelby SK 37:07 111
43 3 Johanna Eriksson -81 Motala AIF 37:49 230
59 4 Christina Greis -75 Hässelby SK 39:25 110
66 5 Linda Luks -75 Näshulta GOIF 40:02 233

119 6 Ellinor Klockare -86 IF Göta 45:28 139
121 7 Mialinn Arvidsson -77 IF Start 45:38 108
133 8 Jennie Andersson -83 Gefle IF 46:22 109
181 9 Lisa Möckelind IF Göta 53:14 166
194 10 Fia Öberg -77 Aspa IK 60:07 112

K35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

36 1 Åsa Höög -71 Kumla SF 37:22 118
132 2 Lena Lundqvist -69 Storådalens SK 46:20 284
150 3 Pansy Ståhl -72 IF Start 48:02 247

K40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

60 1 Pia Thomasson -65 IF Göta 39:33 123
141 2 Karolina Danielson -68 Karlslunds IF 47:07 258
175 3 Anna Ståhl -66 IF Start 51:42 125

K45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

137 1 Jenny Nelson -60 Östansjö SK 46:40 128
152 2 Elisabeth Tegelmark -59 Frövi IK 48:26 263
154 3 Leila Backlund -61 Storådalens SK 48:33 283
166 4 Annika Lindblom -60 Glanshammars IF 50:31 129
201 5 Carina Wahlström -61 Aspa IK 65:44 130

K50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

88 1 Rose-Marie Enmalm -54 IF Start 41:44 133
188 2 Maritha Larsson Kils AIK 56:35 132
195 3 Petra Eckel -57 Aspa IK 60:13 134

K55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

164 1 Susanne Malmqvist -52 IF Start 50:22 136

K65 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

172 1 Birgitta Jansson -42 Storådahlens SK 50:48 280
203 2 Gun Karlsson -42 Aspa IK 78:33 142



Motion 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

35 1 Marcus Nikula -72 Trosa 37:20 107
48 2 Lars Erixon -67 - 38:35 115
62 3 Thomas Wiik -73 Motala 39:37 231
64 4 Anders Nilsson -77 Vålberg 39:47 156
72 5 Anders Larsson -69 Örebro 40:35 174
74 6 Richard Hendeberg -78 Atlas Copco - Avos 40:40 236
77 7 Gustav Grek -82 - 40:52 154
83 8 Martin Ingberg -81 - 41:31 278
84 9 Rikard Ahlberg -70 Örebro 41:36 290
86 10 Henrik Hammarberg -77 Ing 2 Eksjö 41:42 106
93 11 David Eriksson -85 Atlas Copco - Eyra 42:11 241
94 12 Magnus Wallgren -79 Atlas Copco - Eyra 42:15 240
95 13 Christer Rudin -71 Kivhh.se 42:27 78
97 14 Andreas Törnqvist -82 Örebro 42:31 169

106 15 Jarkko Heikki -71 Västerås 43:15 155
108 16 Andreas Eriksson -88 OK Grane Munkfors 43:51 226
110 17 Tony Larsson -71 Kungsörs SK 44:16 186
118 18 Jörgen Andersson -53 Atlas Copco - Eyra 45:26 242
122 19 Dan Grabö -82 - 45:39 277
128 20 Renny Rantakokko -82 Atlas Copco - Avos 45:55 244
136 21 Johan Hasselwander -68 - 46:39 180
138 22 Ulf Carlsson -67 Nora 46:41 135
139 23 Fredrik Andersson -72 Ericsson SK Kumla 46:45 257
142 24 Arnaud Dillinger -74 Örebro 47:11 162
144 25 Tobias Waller Örebro 47:18 160
148 26 Stefan Löfdahl -72 Atlas Copco - Avos 47:51 243
151 27 Göran Dahlberg -62 Handen 48:02 165
153 28 Lars Dahlberg -62 - 48:31 90
155 29 Benny Hed -53 Eskilstuna 48:34 185
156 30 Morgan Augustsson -61 - 48:41 100
157 31 Lisa Dahlpil -65 Örebro 49:03 168
158 32 Björn Olsson -81 Atlas Copco - Avos 49:14 245
160 33 Alexnder Strid -72 Ericsson SK 49:38 276
161 34 Anna Hagström -76 - 49:44 41
163 35 Låp Pertoft -60 - 50:05 99
167 36 Peter Carlsson -53 - 50:32 250
168 37 Hans Fohlström -46 Örebro 50:32 170
170 38 Terése Ericsson -73 - 50:37 292
171 39 Sofia Hadders Örebro 50:42 152
173 40 Anna Pettersson -70 Örebro 51:05 161
174 41 Göran Linnarsson -58 SOK Unden 51:26 246
176 42 Bo Sundbäck -57 - 52:04 145
178 43 Johan Bohlin Aslaksen -71 Örebro 52:38 171
179 44 Fredrik Hagström -74 - 52:40 42
180 45 Jenny Karlsson -81 - 53:08 164
183 46 Marcia Olavarría -74 Årsta 54:43 177
184 47 Johanna Ericson -81 - 54:47 151



185 48 Staffan Silvegyll -62 LIF 54:50 144
186 49 Peter Melander -65 KFUM Örebro 54:57 182
187 50 Fredrik Wannerlund -71 - 55:59 82
190 51 Patrik Hed -77 Eskilstuna 57:44 183
191 52 Eva Hyvärinen Garphyttans IF 58:46 157
192 53 Linnea Mohlin -80 - 59:11 163
193 54 Jenny Ahlberg -72 Polisens IF 59:57 291
196 55 Ann Wilhelmsson -67 Örebro 61:22 235
197 56 Fanny Edstam -82 - 61:33 148
198 57 Nina Glattfelder -72 - 62:39 275
199 58 Malin Wäster -81 Örebro 62:52 146
200 59 Lars Johanson -70 Karlskoga 65:23 153

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Oskar Landin -87 Spårvägens FK Män 32:19
2 2 Henrik Örnstedt -78 IF Göta Män 32:44
3 3 Per Sjögren -79 KFUM Örebro Män 32:54
4 4 Mikael Lindberg -84 Edbyns IF Män 33:03
5 5 Patrik Persson -82 Kumla SF Män 33:28
6 6 Jens Jonasson -79 IK Akele Män 33:58
7 1 Peter Wiker -72 Hällefors LK M35 34:21
8 7 Hugo Hultqvist -84 Sundbybergs IK Män 34:33
9 8 Jakob Olars -84 Kumla SF Män 34:38

10 1 Peter Koolmeister -68 Fredrikshofs IF M40 35:14
11 9 Stefan Olars -84 Kumla SF Män 35:23
12 2 Tomas Fridh -73 Stocksäters IF M35 35:36
13 10 Per Jonhed -80 Örebro AIK Män 35:40
14 3 Stefan Eliasson -71 OK Grane Munkfors M35 35:41
15 2 Lasse Höög -66 Kumla SF M40 35:43
16 3 Jonas Johansson -64 Karlskoga LK M40 35:44
17 11 Daniel Brånn -82 Kumla SF Män 35:56
18 1 Hans Daniels -57 Malung F1 M50 35:59
19 1 Anders Bagge -59 IK Akele M45 36:07
20 12 Jakob Nilsson -84 Örebro AIK Män 36:23
21 13 Ulf Eriksson -74 Huddinge AIS Män 36:25
22 14 Dan Bäck -75 Kumla SF Män 36:30
23 4 Lars Melin -72 Malungs IF M35 36:32
24 15 Martin Widlund -75 Örebro AIK Män 36:36
25 2 Christer Skoog -59 Sisu Forshaga SK M45 36:37
26 4 Lennart Eriksson -66 SISU Forshaga M40 36:44
27 5 Lars Lundegård -65 IF Göta M40 36:48
28 2 Thomas Malmgren -58 FK Studenterna M50 36:52
29 16 Mattias Gustafsson -74 IF Start Män 36:54
30 3 Sören Forsberg -63 IF Start M45 36:56
31 17 Per Eklöf -81 IFK Nora LL Män 37:01
32 1 Linda Ström -77 Hässelby SK Kvinnor 37:02
33 2 Hanna Salander -77 Hässelby SK Kvinnor 37:07
34 6 Robert Kejerfors -68 Vilsta IK M40 37:11
35 1 Marcus Nikula -72 Trosa Motion 37:20



36 1 Åsa Höög -71 Kumla SF K35 37:22
37 18 Anders Rees -77 IF Göta Män 37:23
38 19 Fredrik Härdfeldt -80 Örebro AIK Män 37:29
39 7 Ulf Eriksson -64 Hällefors LK M40 37:31
40 4 Per-Olov Åberg -61 Vilsta IK M45 37:36
41 20 Thadeé Ndabazi -78 IFK Tumba friidrott Män 37:47
42 21 Rickard Wirén -78 Örebro AIK Män 37:48
43 3 Johanna Eriksson -81 Motala AIF Kvinnor 37:49
44 8 Marcus Nilsson -67 FK Studenterna M40 38:10
45 5 Fredrik Skagervik -71 IFK Skövde FK M35 38:19
46 9 Jan Andersson Gullspångs IF M40 38:23
47 22 Markus Lindberg -86 Edbyns IF Män 38:33
48 2 Lars Erixon -67 - Motion 38:35
49 23 Andreas Wendin -80 Örebro AIK Män 38:43
50 24 Johan Nilsson -80 IF Start Män 38:47
51 10 Peter von Schalien -66 IF Göta M40 38:47
52 6 Andreas Stenmark -71 IK Akele M35 38:52
53 25 Henrik Spännar -74 IF Start Män 38:56
54 7 Torbjörn Eriksson -71 Glanshammars IF M35 38:58
55 3 Tomas Frost -58 IFK Skövde FK M50 39:04
56 5 Mikael Knutsson -63 IK Akele M45 39:16
57 8 Stig Karlsson -73 IF Start M35 39:21
58 11 Mats Ekström -64 IF Göta Karlstad M40 39:24
59 4 Christina Greis -75 Hässelby SK Kvinnor 39:25
60 1 Pia Thomasson -65 IF Göta K40 39:33
61 6 Lars Olsson -60 IF Hagen M45 39:34
62 3 Thomas Wiik -73 Motala Motion 39:37
63 12 Benny Frost -65 Östansjö SK M40 39:40
64 4 Anders Nilsson -77 Vålberg Motion 39:47
65 1 Åke Palmqvist -46 IK Akele M60 39:49
66 5 Linda Luks -75 Näshulta GOIF Kvinnor 40:02
67 9 Johan Gunnarsson -72 Glanshammars IF M35 40:05
68 10 Jonas Uller -73 SISU Forshaga M35 40:06
69 4 Lars-Erik Carlsson -56 IF Göta M50 40:24
70 13 Björn Göthlin -68 Östansjö SK M40 40:30
71 26 Carl Modig -93 KFUM Örebro Friidrot Män 40:33
72 5 Anders Larsson -69 Örebro Motion 40:35
73 27 Mikael Nilsson -82 IK Livsnerven Män 40:38
74 6 Richard Hendeberg -78 Atlas Copco - Avos Motion 40:40
75 7 Björn Engström -61 Sisu Forshaga M45 40:42
76 28 Agim Adzami -74 IF Spartacus Män 40:50
77 7 Gustav Grek -82 - Motion 40:52
78 5 Lars-Erik Sundström -55 Kils SF M50 41:02
79 1 Gunnar Munktelius -51 SK Trim M55 41:06
80 2 Hans Jansson Kils AIK M55 41:14
81 29 Magnus Berglund -88 Ärla IF Män 41:18
82 14 Magnus Juhlin -64 IF Start M40 41:28
83 8 Martin Ingberg -81 - Motion 41:31
84 9 Rikard Ahlberg -70 Örebro Motion 41:36
85 11 Johan Lindskog -72 Örebro AIK M35 41:38



86 10 Henrik Hammarberg -77 Ing 2 Eksjö Motion 41:42
87 3 Krister Romedahl -50 IF Spartacus M55 41:43
88 1 Rose-Marie Enmalm -54 IF Start K50 41:44
89 8 Allan Bodare -61 Glanshammars IF M45 41:45
90 2 Mauri Männikkö -47 Kungsörs SK M60 41:52
91 6 Hannu Niskanen SK TRIM-Virsbo M50 42:00
92 15 Niklas Källenback -68 Glanshammars IF M40 42:02
93 11 David Eriksson -85 Atlas Copco - Eyra Motion 42:11
94 12 Magnus Wallgren -79 Atlas Copco - Eyra Motion 42:15
95 13 Christer Rudin -71 Kivhh.se Motion 42:27
96 12 Simon Athlin -71 Örebro AIK M35 42:28
97 14 Andreas Törnqvist -82 Örebro Motion 42:31
98 9 Thomas Johansson -62 IF Göta M45 42:39
99 30 Anton Nilsson -94 Kils AIK Män 42:44

100 31 Bo Johanson -75 Karlskoga LK Män 42:46
101 16 Terje Kristiansen -68 Östansjö SK M40 42:49
102 13 Mikael Norvik -69 Glanshammars IF M35 42:52
103 4 Kjell Larsson Vilsta IK M55 43:01
104 32 Mathias Axelsson -75 IF Start Män 43:04
105 10 Håkan Broman -62 Östansjö SK M45 43:05
106 15 Jarkko Heikki -71 Västerås Motion 43:15
107 11 Lars Andesson -59 Storådalens SK M45 43:21
108 16 Andreas Eriksson -88 OK Grane Munkfors Motion 43:51
109 14 Mika Valjus -69 Glanshammars IF M35 44:04
110 17 Tony Larsson -71 Kungsörs SK Motion 44:16
111 7 Sven Nilsson -58 IF Start M50 44:17
112 17 Klas Flygare -65 Glanshammars IF M40 44:26
113 3 K-G Agartsson -47 Östansjö SK M60 44:40
114 8 Peter Comét -56 IFK Nora LL M50 44:59
115 1 Jan Myrtorp -41 Brohyttans IF M65 45:00
116 18 Fredrik Millertsson -65 Glanshammars IF M40 45:04
117 19 Peter Gullman -64 Glanshammars IF M40 45:11
118 18 Jörgen Andersson -53 Atlas Copco - Eyra Motion 45:26
119 6 Ellinor Klockare -86 IF Göta Kvinnor 45:28
120 5 Åke Olofsson -52 IFK Skövde Friidrott M55 45:28
121 7 Mialinn Arvidsson -77 IF Start Kvinnor 45:38
122 19 Dan Grabö -82 - Motion 45:39
123 6 Tommy Persson -53 Kumla SF M55 45:42
124 9 Per Börjesson -54 Östansjö SK M50 45:43
125 10 Thomas Lindström -55 Åsbro GoIF M50 45:45
126 20 Peter Eriksson -68 IF Göta M40 45:49
127 2 Kauko Karhula -43 SK TRIM-Virsbo M65 45:53
128 20 Renny Rantakokko -82 Atlas Copco - Avos Motion 45:55
129 12 Mikael Andersson -60 Örebro AIK M45 46:01
130 4 Sture Bodare -44 Glanshammars IF M60 46:14
131 7 Eric Malm -49 IFK Nora LL M55 46:18
132 2 Lena Lundqvist -69 Storådalens SK K35 46:20
133 8 Jennie Andersson -83 Gefle IF Kvinnor 46:22
134 13 Stig Jonsson -62 Laxå OK M45 46:30
135 11 Mats Eriksson -58 Storådalens SK M50 46:32



136 21 Johan Hasselwander -68 - Motion 46:39
137 1 Jenny Nelson -60 Östansjö SK K45 46:40
138 22 Ulf Carlsson -67 Nora Motion 46:41
139 23 Fredrik Andersson -72 Ericsson SK Kumla Motion 46:45
140 8 Leif Rysén -51 Brevens IF M55 46:59
141 2 Karolina Danielson -68 Karlslunds IF K40 47:07
142 24 Arnaud Dillinger -74 Örebro Motion 47:11
143 14 Erik Spjut -59 Frövi IK M45 47:17
144 25 Tobias Waller Örebro Motion 47:18
145 15 Per Rosby -63 IF Start M45 47:22
146 9 Ove Karasiak -53 Åsbro GoIF M55 47:39
147 10 Dag Rydén -53 Östansjö SK M55 47:48
148 26 Stefan Löfdahl -72 Atlas Copco - Avos Motion 47:51
149 16 Bengt Visén -60 Örebro AIK M45 48:01
150 3 Pansy Ståhl -72 IF Start K35 48:02
151 27 Göran Dahlberg -62 Handen Motion 48:02
152 2 Elisabeth Tegelmark -59 Frövi IK K45 48:26
153 28 Lars Dahlberg -62 - Motion 48:31
154 3 Leila Backlund -61 Storådalens SK K45 48:33
155 29 Benny Hed -53 Eskilstuna Motion 48:34
156 30 Morgan Augustsson -61 - Motion 48:41
157 31 Lisa Dahlpil -65 Örebro Motion 49:03
158 32 Björn Olsson -81 Atlas Copco - Avos Motion 49:14
159 17 Sören Borg -61 Örebro AIK M45 49:31
160 33 Alexnder Strid -72 Ericsson SK Motion 49:38
161 34 Anna Hagström -76 - Motion 49:44
162 21 Kent Johansson -68 Östansjö SK M40 49:55
163 35 Låp Pertoft -60 - Motion 50:05
164 1 Susanne Malmqvist -52 IF Start K55 50:22
165 18 Sören Spjuth -61 Aspa IK M45 50:27
166 4 Annika Lindblom -60 Glanshammars IF K45 50:31
167 36 Peter Carlsson -53 - Motion 50:32
168 37 Hans Fohlström -46 Örebro Motion 50:32
169 1 Göte Ivarsson -37 IFK Skövde M70 50:37
170 38 Terése Ericsson -73 - Motion 50:37
171 39 Sofia Hadders Örebro Motion 50:42
172 1 Birgitta Jansson -42 Storådahlens SK K65 50:48
173 40 Anna Pettersson -70 Örebro Motion 51:05
174 41 Göran Linnarsson -58 SOK Unden Motion 51:26
175 3 Anna Ståhl -66 IF Start K40 51:42
176 42 Bo Sundbäck -57 - Motion 52:04
177 5 Sven-Olof Dahlgren -44 Kopparbergs IF M60 52:19
178 43 Johan Bohlin Aslaksen -71 Örebro Motion 52:38
179 44 Fredrik Hagström -74 - Motion 52:40
180 45 Jenny Karlsson -81 - Motion 53:08
181 9 Lisa Möckelind IF Göta Kvinnor 53:14
182 3 Börje Pettersson -43 Garphyttans IF M65 53:31
183 46 Marcia Olavarría -74 Årsta Motion 54:43
184 47 Johanna Ericson -81 - Motion 54:47
185 48 Staffan Silvegyll -62 LIF Motion 54:50



186 49 Peter Melander -65 KFUM Örebro Motion 54:57
187 50 Fredrik Wannerlund -71 - Motion 55:59
188 2 Maritha Larsson Kils AIK K50 56:35
189 4 Arne Evertsson -41 Storådalens SK M65 57:19
190 51 Patrik Hed -77 Eskilstuna Motion 57:44
191 52 Eva Hyvärinen Garphyttans IF Motion 58:46
192 53 Linnea Mohlin -80 - Motion 59:11
193 54 Jenny Ahlberg -72 Polisens IF Motion 59:57
194 10 Fia Öberg -77 Aspa IK Kvinnor 60:07
195 3 Petra Eckel -57 Aspa IK K50 60:13
196 55 Ann Wilhelmsson -67 Örebro Motion 61:22
197 56 Fanny Edstam -82 - Motion 61:33
198 57 Nina Glattfelder -72 - Motion 62:39
199 58 Malin Wäster -81 Örebro Motion 62:52
200 59 Lars Johanson -70 Karlskoga Motion 65:23
201 5 Carina Wahlström -61 Aspa IK K45 65:44
202 2 Sven Andersson -34 Östansjö SK M70 67:51
203 2 Gun Karlsson -42 Aspa IK K65 78:33

P15 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

2 1 Rasmus Söderberg Enhörna IF 17:11 172
6 2 Jonathan Ottosson Enhörna IF 18:58 173

F15 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

11 1 Johanna Busk Enhörna IF 19:40 184

P19 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

1 1 Karl Samuelsson -90 Karlskoga LK 16:48 98
3 2 Mattias Jonsson Korpelin -89 Enhörna IF 17:22 96
4 3 Andreas Melin -92 SOK Unden 17:29 179

14 4 Alfred Öhlén -90 SK Trim 20:12 178

F19 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

8 1 Pernilla Eriksson -90 Hällefors LK 19:05 189
13 2 Maria Rönndahl -90 IK Akele 20:08 30
21 3 Åsa Holmgren -89 Västerås SOK 21:21 229
24 4 Erika Andersson -91 IFK Kristinehamns FI 23:39 188
25 5 Ann Hyvärinen -90 KFUM Örebro 23:58 190
39 6 Sandra Borgström -90 Glanshammars IF 28:01 191

Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

5 1 Mikael Jansson -71 - 18:50 95
7 2 Louise Wiker -79 Hässelby SK 19:02 68



9 3 Alexander Elefelt -93 Örebro 19:09 200
10 4 Fredrik Ekenberg -92 - 19:12 26
12 5 Robert Ylsöbäck -88 VILSTA IK 19:44 67
15 6 Magnus Johansson -77 Almby IK 20:15 137
16 7 Jonathan Jäsperi -91 Brevens IF 20:39 81
17 8 Göran Ekenberg -64 Handelsbanken 20:43 27
18 9 Thomas Johansson -53 Almby IK 20:48 8
19 10 Stefan Karlsson -78 IF Start 20:56 256
20 11 Mikael Eriksson -67 IK Akele 21:13 29
22 12 Tommy Andersson Fors 21:37 208
23 13 Jan-Ove Lämgren -56 SK Örnen 23:31 75
26 14 Lena Osbrink -74 Karlstad 24:11 192
27 15 Åke Karlsson -43 Götlunda IF 24:13 97
28 16 Bengt Liedberg Stockholm 24:23 117
29 17 Bosse Engborg -55 Hällefors LK 24:38 79
30 18 Pierre Hänninen -64 IF Start 24:43 197
31 19 Ingrid Munktelius -56 SK Trim 24:49 212
32 20 Tina Karlsson Storådalens SK 24:54 127
33 21 Erika Walther -77 IF Start 25:21 255
34 22 Marco Eimermann Örebro 26:12 210
35 23 Jonathan Uller -00 Kils AIK 26:14 202
36 24 Erik Wirén -99 KFUM Örebro 26:15 77
37 25 Monica Grahn Olsson -65 Vilsta IK Eskilstuna 27:14 159
38 26 Urpo Salo -47 Örebro 27:36 28
40 27 Tommy Andersson -48 AT Fritid/Arboga 28:05 201
41 28 Conny Andersson -39 Vilsta IK 28:14 66
42 29 Jan Lindberg -46 Rolls-Royce IF 28:18 76
43 30 Annika Norled -76 SCB IF 28:38 104
44 31 Christian Lehmann Gisler -58 - 29:14 195
45 32 Samuel Erksson -38 Fjugesta Revision 30:55 205
46 33 Camilla Andersson Frövi 31:30 209
47 34 Ingegerd Grahn -43 Vilsta IK 33:14 44
48 35 Tommy Hultberg -41 Trångsund 35:16 204
49 36 Ulf Nyberg -69 Karlstad 37:03 194
50 37 Wolfgang Helmker -54 - 37:23 196
51 38 Ingegerd Eklund -41 Fjugesta Revision 39:30 206
52 39 Helena Göransson -69 - 39:41 40
53 40 Anna HAglöf -37 Spårvägens GoIF 46:55 199
54 41 Börje Arleholt -33 Spårvägens GoIF 46:55 198

Samlad lista 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Karl Samuelsson -90 Karlskoga LK P19 16:48
2 1 Rasmus Söderberg Enhörna IF P15 17:11
3 2 Mattias Jonsson Korpelin -89 Enhörna IF P19 17:22
4 3 Andreas Melin -92 SOK Unden P19 17:29
5 1 Mikael Jansson -71 - Motion 18:50
6 2 Jonathan Ottosson Enhörna IF P15 18:58
7 2 Louise Wiker -79 Hässelby SK Motion 19:02
8 1 Pernilla Eriksson -90 Hällefors LK F19 19:05



9 3 Alexander Elefelt -93 Örebro Motion 19:09
10 4 Fredrik Ekenberg -92 - Motion 19:12
11 1 Johanna Busk Enhörna IF F15 19:40
12 5 Robert Ylsöbäck -88 VILSTA IK Motion 19:44
13 2 Maria Rönndahl -90 IK Akele F19 20:08
14 4 Alfred Öhlén -90 SK Trim P19 20:12
15 6 Magnus Johansson -77 Almby IK Motion 20:15
16 7 Jonathan Jäsperi -91 Brevens IF Motion 20:39
17 8 Göran Ekenberg -64 Handelsbanken Motion 20:43
18 9 Thomas Johansson -53 Almby IK Motion 20:48
19 10 Stefan Karlsson -78 IF Start Motion 20:56
20 11 Mikael Eriksson -67 IK Akele Motion 21:13
21 3 Åsa Holmgren -89 Västerås SOK F19 21:21
22 12 Tommy Andersson Fors Motion 21:37
23 13 Jan-Ove Lämgren -56 SK Örnen Motion 23:31
24 4 Erika Andersson -91 IFK Kristinehamns FI F19 23:39
25 5 Ann Hyvärinen -90 KFUM Örebro F19 23:58
26 14 Lena Osbrink -74 Karlstad Motion 24:11
27 15 Åke Karlsson -43 Götlunda IF Motion 24:13
28 16 Bengt Liedberg Stockholm Motion 24:23
29 17 Bosse Engborg -55 Hällefors LK Motion 24:38
30 18 Pierre Hänninen -64 IF Start Motion 24:43
31 19 Ingrid Munktelius -56 SK Trim Motion 24:49
32 20 Tina Karlsson Storådalens SK Motion 24:54
33 21 Erika Walther -77 IF Start Motion 25:21
34 22 Marco Eimermann Örebro Motion 26:12
35 23 Jonathan Uller -00 Kils AIK Motion 26:14
36 24 Erik Wirén -99 KFUM Örebro Motion 26:15
37 25 Monica Grahn Olsson -65 Vilsta IK Eskilstuna Motion 27:14
38 26 Urpo Salo -47 Örebro Motion 27:36
39 6 Sandra Borgström -90 Glanshammars IF F19 28:01
40 27 Tommy Andersson -48 AT Fritid/Arboga Motion 28:05
41 28 Conny Andersson -39 Vilsta IK Motion 28:14
42 29 Jan Lindberg -46 Rolls-Royce IF Motion 28:18
43 30 Annika Norled -76 SCB IF Motion 28:38
44 31 Christian Lehmann Gisler -58 - Motion 29:14
45 32 Samuel Erksson -38 Fjugesta Revision Motion 30:55
46 33 Camilla Andersson Frövi Motion 31:30
47 34 Ingegerd Grahn -43 Vilsta IK Motion 33:14
48 35 Tommy Hultberg -41 Trångsund Motion 35:16
49 36 Ulf Nyberg -69 Karlstad Motion 37:03
50 37 Wolfgang Helmker -54 - Motion 37:23
51 38 Ingegerd Eklund -41 Fjugesta Revision Motion 39:30
52 39 Helena Göransson -69 - Motion 39:41
53 40 Anna HAglöf -37 Spårvägens GoIF Motion 46:55
54 41 Börje Arleholt -33 Spårvägens GoIF Motion 46:55
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